Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the
Measurement Date - an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68, which revise and
establish new financial reporting requirements for most governments that provide their
employees with pension benefits.  The implementation of these statements had a material
effect on the accompanying financial statements resulting in the restatement of GMHA’s
fiscal year 2014 financial statements to reflect the reporting of net pension liabilities and
deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows of resources for its qualified pension
plan and the recognition of pension expense in accordance with the provisions of GASB
Statement No. 68.  The implementation of GASB Statement No. 68 results in GMHA
reporting deferred outflows of resources of $11,059,816 and a net pension liability of
$126,879,934 as of October 1, 2013.  GMHA’s net position as of October 1, 2013 and
GMHA’s statement of revenues, expenses and changes in net position for the year ended
September 30, 2014 have been restated to reflect the required adjustments as follows:

 As Previously
 Reported Adjustment As Restated

As of October 1, 2013:
Net position $   12,590,598 $ (115,820,118) $ (103,229,520)

For the year ended September 30:

Salaries, wages and benefits
  expense $   76,473,674 $   (3,957,082) $   72,516,592
Change in net position $   2,995,806 $   3,957,082 $   6,952,888

As of September 30:

Deferred outflows from pensions $   -   $   11,552,350 $   11,552,350
Net pension liability $   -   $ (116,454,796) $ (116,454,796)
Deferred inflows from pensions $   -   $   (6,960,590) $   (6,960,590)
Net position $   15,586,404 $ (111,863,036) $ (  96,276,632)

• GASB Statement No. 69, Government Combinations and Disposals of Government

Operations, which improves accounting and financial reporting for state and local
governments' combinations and disposals of government operations.  Government
combinations include mergers, acquisitions, and transfers of operations.  A disposal of
government operations can occur through a transfer to another government or a sale.
The implementation of this statement did not have a material effect on the accompanying
financial statements.

GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
(A Component Unit of the Government of Guam)